

FRIDAY | OCTOBER 21 | 2016

SQS India BFSI Limited

CIN No:L64202TN1998PLC066604

Registered & Corporate office : 6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II, No. 283/3 & 283/4,
Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Kandanchavadi, Chennai-600 096, INDIA.

Website: www.sqs-bfsi.com; Tel:+91 44 4392 3200; Fax:+91 44 4392 3258

Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Six months ended 30th September 2016



S. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rupees in Millions)		
		Unaudited Quarter ending	Unaudited Six Months ended	Unaudited Quarter ending
		30.09.2016	30.09.2016	30.09.2015
1	Total Income from operations	684	1,415	665
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	92	235	157
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	92	235	157
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	59	149	102
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	107	107	106
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year) as on 31st Mar 2016	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	5.51	14.00	9.69
	2. Diluted:	5.49	13.96	9.57

Note:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com) and also in our Company's website (www.sqs-bfsi.com).

2 Additional Information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results :

Rs. In Millions

Particulars	Unaudited Quarter ending	Unaudited Six Months ended	Unaudited Quarter ending
	30.09.2016	30.09.2016	30.09.2015
Net Sales / Income from Operations	684	1,415	665
Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	88	221	141
Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	57	140	91

3 The Board of Director's of the Company has declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 4/- per equity share of Rs. 10 each

4 Sl. No. 5 above is not applicable, as these results are prepared under Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006.

By order of the Board
For SQS India BFSI Ltd

Place: Chennai
Date: 20th October 2016

Aarti Arvind
Managing Director

SQS India BFSI Limited

CIN No:L64202TN1998PLC066604

Registered & Corporate office : 6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocly II, No. 283/3 & 283/4,
Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Kandanchavadi, Chennai-600 096, INDIA.

Website: www.sqs-bfsi.com; Tel:+91 44 4392 3200; Fax:+91 44 4392 3258



Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Six months ended 30th September 2016

S. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rupees in Millions)																					
		Unaudited Quarter ending	Unaudited Six Months ended	Unaudited Quarter ending																			
		30.09.2016	30.09.2016	30.09.2015																			
1	Total Income from operations	684	1,415	665																			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	92	235	157																			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	92	235	157																			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	59	149	102																			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-																			
6	Equity Share Capital	107	107	106																			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year) as on 31st Mar 2016	-	-	-																			
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -																						
	1. Basic:	5.51	14.00	9.69																			
	2. Diluted:	5.49	13.96	9.57																			
<p>Note:</p> <p>1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com) and also in our Company's website (www.sqs-bfsi.com).</p> <p>2 Additional information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results : Rs. in Millions</p> <table border="1" style="width:100%"> <thead> <tr> <th rowspan="3">Particulars</th> <th>Unaudited Quarter ending</th> <th>Unaudited Six Months ended</th> <th>Unaudited Quarter ending</th> </tr> <tr> <th>30.09.2016</th> <th>30.09.2016</th> <th>30.09.2015</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Net Sales / Income from Operations</td> <td>684</td> <td>1,415</td> <td>665</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax</td> <td>88</td> <td>221</td> <td>141</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax</td> <td>57</td> <td>140</td> <td>91</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>3 The Board of Director's of the Company has declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 4/- per equity share of Rs. 10 each</p> <p>4 Sl. No. 5 above is not applicable, as these results are prepared under Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006.</p> <p style="text-align:right">By order of the Board For SQS India BFSI Ltd</p> <p style="text-align:right">Aarti Arvind Managing Director</p> <p>Place: Chennai Date: 20th October 2016</p>					Particulars	Unaudited Quarter ending	Unaudited Six Months ended	Unaudited Quarter ending	30.09.2016	30.09.2016	30.09.2015	Net Sales / Income from Operations	684	1,415	665	Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	88	221	141	Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	57	140	91
Particulars	Unaudited Quarter ending	Unaudited Six Months ended	Unaudited Quarter ending																				
	30.09.2016	30.09.2016	30.09.2015																				
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	684	1,415	665																			
Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	88	221	141																				
Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	57	140	91																				